
CIDADE NOME COMPLETO EMAIL TELEFONE
PORTARIA - AS - 

PUBLICAÇÃO
VALIDADE

SALVADOR ADRIANO GUIMARÃES PARCERO adrianoparcero@gmail.com (71) 98800-5355 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ANALITA PEREIRA CASTRO E SILVA castroanalita@gmail.com (71) 99922-6880 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

CASSIO RICARDO LOPES BRASIL brasil.cassio@hotmail.com (71) 99102-7858 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

DENILSON LUIZ DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA deniaby27@gmail.com (71) 99716-2057 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

EDSON LUIZ ARAÚJO HASSELMANN iathasselmann@gmail.com (71) 99324-4941 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

EVILAZIO DA COSTA GONZAGA JUNIOR evilaziojr10@gmail.com (73) 99172-1908 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

FERNANDO BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA iat.fernandovieira@gmail.com (71) 996354538 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

FLAVIO GALVAO CALHAU fgcalhau@gmail.com (71) 98862-1020 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS nattacademia@gmail.com
(71 ) 3389-0138                            

(71) 99978-8238
868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JEAN TAVARES DA SILVA jeanntavares.net@hotmail.com (71) 98107-6723 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JUDSON GOMES SANTOS EDINGTON judson.edington9@gmail.com (71 ) 99982-6783 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LEONARDO FERNANDES FALLACI fallaci_adv@hotmail.com (71) 98793-8373 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MÁRCIO ARGEU MAFORT iat.mafort@hotmail.com (93) 99132-2722 1101 - 31 04/08/2023 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCO CEZAR REIS GALLO marco.crgallo@gmail.com (71) 99944-3838 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCOS MALVAR COSTA JUNIOR marcos.malvar@hotmail.com (71) 98868-9354 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARIO JORGE BARROS LIMA mariojbl@gmail.com (71) 98643-5974 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

OSVALDO LUIZ VIANNA ROCHA olvrocha@hotmail.com (71) 99275-8181 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

OTAVIO SILVA MENEZES tenmenezes@hotmail.com

(75) 99118-6853                     

(71) 99917-8345 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

RENATO BRITO JUNIOR gatilho_rbj@outlook.com (71) 98802-9321 971 - 2023 15/02/2027

RENATO COSTA DE ALCANTARA alcantaracqc@gmail.com (71) 99121-0309 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RICARDO MOTA DE OLIVEIRA ricardomotacontabilidade@gmail.com (71) 99133-1407 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ROBERTO CARLOS DO SACRAMENTO SOEIRA rsoeira_42@hotmail.com (71) 99129-0559 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SILVIO CARVALHO DA SILVA sgtcarvalhoeb@gmail.com (71) 99696-5824 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

THIAGO ALVES BARRETO thiagosportnews@hotmail.com (75) 99218-6780 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

TIAGO LEAL DE ALMEIDA ALBUQUERQUE tiagoalbuquerque.instrutor@gmail.com (71) 99644-9445 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

VALDINO SACRAMENTO DA SILVA valatirador1975@gmail.com (71) 98122-0590 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

WALTER LUIZ GUANAES MINEIRO NETO wguanaes@gmail.com (73) 99999-0841 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

WILLIAM ADILEU GOMES E SILVA williamadileu@gmail.com (71) 99292-6119 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME
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ALAGOINHAS JADSON XAVIER DE ABREU jxabreu@yahoo.com.br (75) 99954-4042 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARIO NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR marionogueira_junior@hotmail.com (71) 99975-6115 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

BARRA RAEDER DE CARVALHO BRANDÃO JUNIOR raederj@hotmail.com (77) 98834-0480 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

BARREIRAS CARLOS CARLOTO VIELMO carlosvielmo@hotmail.com (77) 99191-3554 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

GENILSON DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS tengenilson@hotmail.com (87) 98165-8498 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ISRAEL KARLO DA CRUZ israelkcruz@hotmail.com (77) 99838-1297 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RAEDER DE CARVALHO BRANDÃO JUNIOR raederj@hotmail.com (77) 98834-0480 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SAIMON DA SILVA FERNANDES saimonfernandes.iat@gmail.com (77) 99869-8133 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

BOM JESUS DA LAPA WELDER NERI DE SOUZA instrutirde122@gmail.com (77) 99859-0047 923-2022 27/05/2026

BRUMADO RENATO SOUSA ANDRADE FILHO renato.iat.ba@gmail.com (77) 98808-2133 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

CACULE GILMÁRCIO VIANA DE PAES gilmarcio@gmail.com (77) 98151-8000 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JOSÉ SILVEIRA RÉGIS josesilveiraregis2@gmail.com (77) 99800-6538 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

CAMACA MURILO OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO murilo@emforseg.com.br (73) 99143-4333 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

CAMACARI ADRIANO GUIMARÃES PARCERO adrianoparcero@gmail.com (71) 98800-5355 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

DENILSON LUIZ DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA deniaby27@gmail.com (71) 99716-2057 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

JEAN TAVARES DA SILVA jeanntavares.net@hotmail.com (71) 98107-6723 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LEONARDO FERNANDES FALLACI fallaci_adv@hotmail.com (71) 98793-8373 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MÁRCIO ARGEU MAFORT iat.mafort@hotmail.com (93) 99132-2722 1101 - 31 04/08/2023 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCO CEZAR REIS GALLO marco.crgallo@gmail.com (71) 99944-3838 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCOS MALVAR COSTA JUNIOR marcos.malvar@hotmail.com (71) 98868-9354 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARIO JORGE BARROS LIMA mariojbl@gmail.com (71) 98643-5974 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

OSVALDO LUIZ VIANNA ROCHA olvrocha@hotmail.com (71) 99275-8181 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RICARDO MOTA DE OLIVEIRA ricardomotacontabilidade@gmail.com (71) 99133-1407 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ROBERTO CARLOS DO SACRAMENTO SOEIRA rsoeira_42@hotmail.com (71) 99129-0559 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

TIAGO LEAL DE ALMEIDA ALBUQUERQUE tiagoalbuquerque.instrutor@gmail.com (71) 99644-9445 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

VALDINO SACRAMENTO DA SILVA valatirador1975@gmail.com (71) 98122-0590 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

CANDEIAS FLAVIO GALVAO CALHAU fgcalhau@gmail.com (71) 98862-1020 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

CANDIBA GIANCARLO GIOVANE SOARES giancarlogsoares@yahoo.com.br
(77) 99818-7255                          

(77) 99999-5299                 
868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

GILMÁRCIO VIANA DE PAES gilmarcio@gmail.com (77) 98151-8000 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME
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CAPIM GROSSO TONI CARLOS FARIAS DE ARAUJO toni.farias@gmail.com (75) 99197-0007 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

CASA NOVA EDSON JORGE PACHECO pachecopericias@gmail.com (87) 98821-4299 206 - 31 - 02/08/2024 02/08/2028

CONCEICAO DO COITE ANALITA PEREIRA CASTRO E SILVA castroanalita@gmail.com (71) 99922-6880 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ISMAEL VIEIRA DO NASCIMENTO ismaelmaximos@gmail.com (87) 99810-0348 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

CORACAO DE MARIA THIAGO VENAS CARLOS venas.direito@gmail.com (75) 98122-8161 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

CRUZ DAS ALMAS RUBENS DÁTILA BARROS MACHADO iat.rubensdatila@hotmail.com (73) 99133-7960 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

DIAS D AVILA JUDSON GOMES SANTOS EDINGTON judson.edington9@gmail.com (71 ) 99982-6783 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

EUNAPOLIS ALEXSANDRO FRANÇA COSTA alexfranca01@hotmail.com (73) 99171-1069 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LUCAS MENDONÇA DA MOTA lucass_mota@hotmail.com (73) 98122-4771 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RODRIGO DIAS COLOMBANO rodrigocolombano@hotmail.com (73) 98123-8822 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

THIAGO PIRES SURDI thiagosurdi@gmail.com (77) 98123-1807 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

WALLACE CARVALHO MESQUITA DE BARROS wallacecarvalhomb@hotmail.com (73) 98833 4033 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

FEIRA DE SANTANA JADSON XAVIER DE ABREU jxabreu@yahoo.com.br (75) 99954-4042 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

FERNANDO BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA iat.fernandovieira@gmail.com (71) 99635-4538 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

SILVIO CARVALHO DA SILVA sgtcarvalhoeb@gmail.com (71) 99696-5824 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

THIAGO ALVES BARRETO thiagosportnews@hotmail.com (75) 99218-6780 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

THIAGO VENAS CARLOS venas.direito@gmail.com (75) 98122-8161 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

TONI CARLOS FARIAS DE ARAUJO toni.farias@gmail.com (75) 99197-0007 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

GANDU WALTER LUIZ GUANAES MINEIRO NETO wguanaes@gmail.com (73) 99999-0841 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

GUANAMBI CLEITON GOMES SOUZA meca.souza@hotmail.com (77) 99828-3014 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

FERNANDO SOUZA DOS ANJOS fs_anjos@hotmail.com (77) 99977-3000 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

GIANCARLO GIOVANE SOARES giancarlogsoares@yahoo.com.br
(77) 99818-7255                          

(77) 99999-5299                 
868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

GILMÁRCIO VIANA DE PAES gilmarcio@gmail.com (77) 98151-8000 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JULIANO HENRIQUE CORDEIRO LADEIA drjuladeia@hotmail.com (77) 98162-6886 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

IBOTIRAMA ISRAEL KARLO DA CRUZ israelkcruz@hotmail.com (77) 99838-1297 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SAIMON DA SILVA FERNANDES saimonfernandes.iat@gmail.com (77) 99869-8133 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

WELDER NERI DE SOUZA instrutirde122@gmail.com (77) 99859-0047 923-2022 27/05/2026
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ILHEUS KALIL REBOUÇAS SANTOS kalil-freza@hotmail.com (77) 99191-2329 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LUCAS MENDONÇA DA MOTA lucass_mota@hotmail.com (73) 98122-4771 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MURILO OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO murilo@emforseg.com.br (73) 99143-4333 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

IPIAU KALIL REBOUÇAS SANTOS kalil-freza@hotmail.com (77) 99191-2329 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RICARDO D'OLIVEIRA VIEIRA ricardo1doliveira@yahoo.com.br (73) 99124-9066 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

IRECE PABLO SUED MUNIZ DE SOUZA pablo_sued@hotmail.com (74) 99991-0227 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

THIAGO VENAS CARLOS venas.direito@gmail.com (75) 98122-8161 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ITABERABA SERGIO MOTA GONZALEZ gonzalez.instrutor@gmail.com (75) 99182-2196 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ITABUNA DAVIDSON NERES DOS SANTOS oficial.neres@hotmail.com (73) 99154-0037 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MURILO OLIVEIRA NASCIMENTO murilo@emforseg.com.br (73) 99143-4333 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ITAPEBI THIAGO PIRES SURDI thiagosurdi@gmail.com (77) 98123-1807 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ITAPETINGA ALBERTO MARLON DE OLIVEIRA albertomarlon3@gmail.com (77) 99925-3876 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JOSÉ SILVEIRA RÉGIS josesilveiraregis2@gmail.com (77) 99800-6538 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JACOBINA GENILSON DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS tengenilson@hotmail.com (87) 98165-8498 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

PABLO SUED MUNIZ DE SOUZA pablo_sued@hotmail.com (74) 99991-0227 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

TONI CARLOS FARIAS DE ARAUJO toni.farias@gmail.com (75) 99197-0007 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

JEQUIE LAÍS BRITO SAMPAIO MACHADO lais.ctj@hotmail.com (77) 98100-2114 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

KALIL REBOUÇAS SANTOS kalil-freza@hotmail.com (77) 99191-2329 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RUBENS DÁTILA BARROS MACHADO iat.rubensdatila@hotmail.com (73) 99133-7960 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RICARDO D'OLIVEIRA VIEIRA ricardo1doliveira@yahoo.com.br (73) 99124 9066 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JUAZEIRO ANTONIO CARDOSO SOBRINHO
cardoso.instrutor@toptiro.com.br                                 

cardosotoptiro@gmail.com

(74) 99984-7176                 

(74) 99962-7176 
1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

EDSON JORGE PACHECO pachecopericias@gmail.com (87) 98821-4299 206 - 31 - 02/08/2024 02/08/2028

FLAVIO GALVAO CALHAU fgcalhau@gmail.com (71) 98862-1020 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

GENILSON DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS tengenilson@hotmail.com (87) 98165-8498 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027
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LAURO DE FREITAS ADRIANO GUIMARÃES PARCERO adrianoparcero@gmail.com (71) 98800-5355 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

DENILSON LUIZ DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA deniaby27@gmail.com (71) 99716-2057 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

EDSON LUIZ ARAÚJO HASSELMANN iathasselmann@gmail.com (71) 99324-4941 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

FERNANDO BATISTA DE OLIVEIRA VIEIRA iat.fernandovieira@gmail.com (71) 99635-4538 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

LEONARDO FERNANDES FALLACI fallaci_adv@hotmail.com (71) 98793-8373 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MÁRCIO ARGEU MAFORT iat.mafort@hotmail.com (93) 99132-2722 1101 - 31 04/08/2023 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCO CEZAR REIS GALLO marco.crgallo@gmail.com (71) 99944-3838 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCOS MALVAR COSTA JUNIOR marcos.malvar@hotmail.com (71) 98868-9354 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARIO JORGE BARROS LIMA mariojbl@gmail.com (71) 98643 5974 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

OSVALDO LUIZ VIANNA ROCHA olvrocha@hotmail.com (71) 99275-8181 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RICARDO MOTA DE OLIVEIRA ricardomotacontabilidade@gmail.com (71) 99133-1407 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SILVIO CARVALHO DA SILVA sgtcarvalhoeb@gmail.com (71) 996965824 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

TIAGO LEAL DE ALMEIDA ALBUQUERQUE tiagoalbuquerque.instrutor@gmail.com (71) 99644-9445 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

VALDINO SACRAMENTO DA SILVA valatirador1975@gmail.com (71) 98122-0590 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

ROBERTO CARLOS DO SACRAMENTO SOEIRA rsoeira_42@hotmail.com (71) 99129-0559 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LIVRAMENTO DE NOSSA ALBERTO MARLON DE OLIVEIRA albertomarlon3@gmail.com (77) 99925-3876 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SENHORA MARCOLINO SOUZA AGUIAR marcolino.souza.aguiar@gmail.com (77) 99908-8859 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LUIS EDUARDO CARLOS CARLOTO VIELMO carlosvielmo@hotmail.com (77) 99191-3554 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

MAGALHAES CÉSAR MASSATO KOYAMA cesarmkoyama@gmail.com (77) 99912-9905 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ISRAEL KARLO DA CRUZ israelkcruz@hotmail.com (77) 99838-1297 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SAIMON DA SILVA FERNANDES saimonfernandes.iat@gmail.com (77) 99869-8133 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

MARACAS RUBENS DÁTILA BARROS MACHADO iat.rubensdatila@hotmail.com (73) 99133-7960 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MEDEIROS NETO AELISSON OLIVEIRA CRUZ oliver-18@gmail.com (73) 99951-1450 876 - 2022 18/02/2026

NAZARE ANTONIO BALBINO PEREIRA NETO neto-linkin@hotmail.com (75) 98867-0372 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

PARAMIRIM CLEITON GOMES SOUZA meca.souza@hotmail.com (77) 99828-3014 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

FERNANDO SOUZA DOS ANJOS fs_anjos@hotmail.com (77) 99977-3000 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

PAULO AFONSO MARIO NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR marionogueira_junior@hotmail.com (71) 99975-6115 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

PIRITIBA EDSON LUIZ ARAÚJO HASSELMANN iathasselmann@gmail.com (71) 99324-4941 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

POJUCA JEAN TAVARES DA SILVA jeanntavares.net@hotmail.com (71) 98107-6723 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME
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PONTO NOVO PABLO SUED MUNIZ DE SOUZA pablo_sued@hotmail.com (74) 99991-0227 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

PORTO SEGURO ALEXSANDRO FRANÇA COSTA alexfranca01@hotmail.com (73) 99171-1069 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LUCAS MENDONÇA DA MOTA lucass_mota@hotmail.com (73) 98122-4771 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RODRIGO DIAS COLOMBANO rodrigocolombano@hotmail.com (73) 98123-8822 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

THIAGO PIRES SURDI thiagosurdi@gmail.com (77) 98123-1807 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

WALLACE CARVALHO MESQUITA DE BARROS wallacecarvalhomb@hotmail.com (73) 98833-4033 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

REMANSO ANTONIO CARDOSO SOBRINHO
cardoso.instrutor@toptiro.com.br                                 

cardosotoptiro@gmail.com

(74) 99984-7176                 

(74) 99962-7176 
1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

RIBEIRA DO POMBAL MARIO NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS JUNIOR marionogueira_junior@hotmail.com (71) 99975-6115 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SANTA MARIA DA VITORIA WELDER NERI DE SOUZA instrutirde122@gmail.com (77) 99859-0047 923-2022 27/05/2026

SÃO FELIZ DO CORIBE RAEDER DE CARVALHO BRANDÃO JUNIOR raederj@hotmail.com (77) 98834-0480 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SEABRA CARLOS CARLOTO VIELMO carlosvielmo@hotmail.com (77) 99191-3554 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

SENHOR DO BOMFIM EDSON JORGE PACHECO pachecopericias@gmail.com (87) 98821-4299 206 - 31 - 02/08/2024 02/08/2028

JADSON XAVIER DE ABREU jxabreu@yahoo.com.br (75) 99954-4042 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

SERRINHA ANALITA PEREIRA CASTRO E SILVA castroanalita@gmail.com (71) 99922-6880 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

ISMAEL VIEIRA DO NASCIMENTO ismaelmaximos@gmail.com (87) 99810-0348 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

TEIXEIRA DE FREITAS AELISSON OLIVEIRA CRUZ oliver-18@gmail.com (73) 99951-1450 876 - 2022 18/02/2026

ALEXSANDRO FRANÇA COSTA alexfranca01@hotmail.com (73) 99171-1069 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

DIEGO BATISTA diego.batista.seg@gmail.com (73) 99831-4951 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

WALLACE CARVALHO MESQUITA DE BARROS wallacecarvalhomb@hotmail.com (73) 98833-4033 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

UAUA ANTONIO CARDOSO SOBRINHO
cardoso.instrutor@toptiro.com.br                                 

cardosotoptiro@gmail.com

(74) 99984-7176                 

(74) 99962-7176 
1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

UBAITABA WALTER LUIZ GUANAES MINEIRO NETO wguanaes@gmail.com (73) 99999-0841 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

URANDI CLEITON GOMES SOUZA meca.souza@hotmail.com (77) 99828-3014 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

FERNANDO SOUZA DOS ANJOS fs_anjos@hotmail.com (77) 99977-3000 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027

VALENCA ANTONIO BALBINO PEREIRA NETO neto-linkin@hotmail.com (75) 98867-0372 1088 - 29 - 21/07/2023 21/07/2027
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VITORIA DA CONQUISTA ALBERTO MARLON DE OLIVEIRA albertomarlon3@gmail.com (77) 99925-3876 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

JOSÉ SILVEIRA RÉGIS josesilveiraregis2@gmail.com (77) 99800-6538 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

KALIL REBOUÇAS SANTOS kalil-freza@hotmail.com (77) 99191-2329 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

LUÍS VASCONCELOS MELO luisvmelo@yahoo.com.br (77) 99935-2255 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

MARCOLINO SOUZA AGUIAR marcolino.souza.aguiar@gmail.com (77) 99908-8859 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME

RENATO SOUSA ANDRADE FILHO renato.iat.ba@gmail.com (77) 98808-2133 868 - 51 - 31/12/2021 PRORROGADA ATÉ O PRÓXIMO CERTAME
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